ELECTRONICS:
Fluorescent:
Electronic Ballast <10% THD standard. RIF
available. Lamps by others.
LED:
Available in three standard color temperatures
3500˚K,4000˚K & 5000˚K. Other color
temperatures available, consult factory.
ORDERING INFORMATION
87S_
Product Family
87S16
15 -1/2” x 15 -1/2” x 7-1/2“
87S24
22-1/2” x 22 -1/2“ x 11-1/2”
- -
Housing
A = 12 Ga. CRS
B = 14 Ga. CRS
C = 16 Ga. CRS
D = 18 Ga. CRS
E = 14 Ga. SS
       (Brushed)
F = 16 Ga. SS
       (Brushed)
G = 18 Ga. SS
        (Brushed)
H =  14 Ga. SS
        (Painted)
J  =  16 Ga. SS
        (Painted)
K =  18 Ga.SS
        (Painted)
Frame
A = 12 Ga. CRS
B = 14 Ga. CRS
C = 16 Ga. CRS
D = 18 Ga. CRS
E = 14 Ga. SS
       (Brushed)
F = 16 Ga. SS
       (Brushed)
G = 18 Ga. SS
        (Brushed)
H =  14 Ga. SS
        (Painted)
J  =  16 Ga. SS
        (Painted)
K =  18 Ga.SS
        (Painted)
-/- -
Inner Lens
Ø = No Lens
C = .156 Pris.  Poly.
E = .156 Pris. Temp.
       Glass
L = .187 Prismatic Tempered
       Glass
Voltage
12  = 120V
27  = 277V
34  = 347V ■
UN = Universal
          (120V-277V
# of Lamps
DIMENSIONAL DATA
Lamp Type
87S16 Fluorescent
42 = 42W Triple Gx24q-4
57 = 57W T4 4-Pin Gx24q-5
70 = 70W T4 4-Pin Gx24q-6
87S24 Fluorescent
42 = 42W Triple Gx24q-4
57 = 57W CFL Gx24q-5
70 = 70W CFL Gx24q-6
LED:
35  = White 3500˚ K
40  = White 4000˚ K
50  = White 5000˚ K